TOQUERVILLE CITY

RESOLUTION #RES.2020.XX Amending Budget

For Fiscal Year July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020

A RESOLUTION OPENING AND AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR TOQUERVILLE CITY, FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020.

WHEREAS, Toquerville City has reviewed its financial needs for the above fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the City must amend the current budget in compliance with state law that sets forth revenues and expenditures for all fund types;

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. General Fund Revenues as budgeted shall be amended from \$1,243,025.00 to the amount of \$1,281,025.00.
- 2. General Fund Expenditures as budgeted shall be amended to the amount of \$1,281,025.00, bringing the General Fund into balance as to Revenues and Expenses.
- 3. Capital Project Fund Item 40-40-700 will be amended from \$50,000 to \$53,000 with funds originating from 50-28200 Restricted Parks Impact Fund Equity.
- 4. Capital Project Fund Item 40-36-900 shall be amended from \$30,000 to \$60,000 to include funds originating from 10-70-100 Transfer to other Funds General Fund to include Reservoir improvements.

 ΔYF

NAF

ADOPTED by the City Council of Toquerville City, Utah this 11th day of June, 2020 ON THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

Councilperson.	Justin Sip Ty Bringhurst John "Chuck" Williams Gary Chaves	AYE AYE AYE AYE	NAE NAE NAE NAE	
By:Lynn Chamberl	ain, Mayor	_ Date:		
ATTEST:				
Ruth Evans, Cit	y Recorder	-		

Councilnerson: Keen Ellsworth